SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Big Sioux Recreation Area, Portland Cement Concrete Paving of Pedestrian/Bicycle Trail, Minnehaha County, SD, Project No. BSRA170a

Date: March 1, 2018, 3:00 PM CT

	Bids Received:		BX Civil & Construction		Hulstein Excavating		Dakota Contracting Corp.		Summit Contracting	
No. Item	Qty	Unit	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount
1.00 Mobilization	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,408.00	\$20,408.00
1.01 Trans Unclass. Excv. Subgrade	1.5	CY	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$31.00	\$46.50	\$170.00	\$255.00	\$128.00	\$192.00
1.02 Trans Exist. Granular Surfacing	5	CY	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$12.50	\$62.50	\$45.20	\$226.00	\$77.00	\$385.00
1.03 Trans Geotextile Fabric	30	SY	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$11.30	\$339.00	\$36.00	\$1,080.00
1.04 Trans Reinstall Granular	5	CY	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$12.50	\$62.50	\$197.75	\$988.75	\$179.00	\$895.00
1.05 Trans Asphalt Shoulder Joint	24	LF	\$45.00	\$1,080.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$12.00	\$288.00
1.06 Repair Areas - Excav., Digouts	32	CY	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$36.20	\$1,158.40	\$26.00	\$832.00
1.07 Base Course	60	Ton	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$22.00	\$1,320.00	\$31.65	\$1,899.00	\$26.00	\$1,560.00
1.08 Reinforced Concrete Pavement	32,648	SF	\$4.75	\$155,078.00	\$5.00	\$163,240.00	\$5.45	\$177,931.60	\$6.70	\$218,741.60
1.09 Imported Topsoil	300	CY	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$27.00	\$8,100.00	\$45.20	\$13,560.00	\$53.00	\$15,900.00
1.10 Seeding & Fertilizing	2,720	SY	\$2.00	\$5,440.00	\$2.00	\$5,440.00	\$2.05	\$5,576.00	\$1.80	\$4,896.00
1.11 Traffic Control	216	Unit	\$4.00	\$864.00	\$1.75	\$378.00	\$2.26	\$488.16	\$2.00	\$432.00
1.12 Traffic Control, Misc.	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
	TOTAL BA	SE BID		\$189,282.00	\$205,709.50		\$229,281.91		\$266,409.60	

Summary of Bids for: Big Sioux Recreation Area, Portland Cement Concrete Paving of Pedestrian/Bicycle Trail, Minnehaha County, SD, Project No. BSRA170a

		Bids Receiv	ved:	Bryan Wiseman Gen. Contract.		
No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Unit	Amount	
1.00	Mobilization	1	LS	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	
1.01	Trans Unclass. Excv. Subgrade	1.5	CY	\$180.00	\$270.00	
1.02	Trans Exist. Granular Surfacing	5	CY	\$48.00	\$240.00	
1.03	Trans Geotextile Fabric	30	SY	\$12.00	\$360.00	
1.04	Trans Reinstall Granular	5	CY	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	
1.05	Trans Asphalt Shoulder Joint	24	LF	\$25.00	\$600.00	
1.06	Repair Areas - Excav., Digouts	32	CY	\$36.00	\$1,152.00	
1.07	Base Course	60	Ton	\$34.00	\$2,040.00	
1.08	Reinforced Concrete Pavement	32,648	SF	\$4.45	\$145,283.60	
1.09	Imported Topsoil	300	CY	\$48.00	\$14,400.00	
1.10	Seeding & Fertilizing	2,720	SY	\$1.80	\$4,896.00	
1.11	Traffic Control	216	Unit	\$1.20	\$259.20	
1.12	Traffic Control, Misc.	1	LS	\$1,230.00	\$1,230.00	
		\$188,280.80				